the calendar year in which issued and shall be displayed at the place of business of the holder thereof, where 
such fireworks are offered for sale at wholesale or retail. 

Before June 15 of the calendar year for which the license is being sought, the fee for such license shall be one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). On or after June 15 of the calendar year for which the license is 
sought, the fee shall be three thousand dollars ($3,000.00). 

A separate license is required for each location approved under the provisions of this section. 

D. Dates of Lawful Sale.